
2023 FORM 10 DEADLINES 

 

TO RETIRE EFFECTIVE:     FORM 10 DELIVERY/POSTMARKED BY: 

January 1, 2023      Friday, December 2, 2022 

February 1, 2023  (Mon. 1/2/23 holiday) Tuesday, January 3, 2023 

March 1, 2023      Monday, January 30, 2023 

April 1, 2023      Thursday, March 2, 2023 

May 1, 2023     (Sun 4/1) Monday, April 3, 2023 

June 1, 2023       Tuesday, May 2, 2023 

July 1, 2023       Thursday, June 1, 2023 

August 1, 2023     (Sun 7/2) Monday, July 3, 2023 

September 1, 2023     Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

October 1, 2023      Friday, September 1, 2023 

November 1, 2023      Monday, October 2, 2023 

December 1, 2023      Wednesday, November 1, 2023 

January 1, 2024    (Sat. 12/2) Monday, December 4, 2023    

 

Reminder: A member may fax or email a signed retirement application to meet the 
deadline but they must mail the original document to RSA before their application 
will be processed.  

 

 


